FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

as 1 2 P



3-28-0

101661873

' PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Gallagher, Michael P.	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Crown Equipment Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
	receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) a corporation of the State of Ohio	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 40 South Washington Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) New Bremen	OH 45869 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Company of the Compan	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
The state of the s	40E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0203

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 937-4.	38-6848
Name Richard C. Stevens		
Address (line 1) 7019 Corporate Way		
Address (line 2) Dayton OH 45459-4238		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Patent Application Number(s) 29135611	Mark if addition Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	nber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT
	tal number of properties involved. #	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		40.00 11-0978

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

Richard C. Stevens

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. CRN296DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael P. Gallagher, of Greenville, Ohio, hereinafter I or the Assignor, have made

a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent which I

executed and is entitled FORKS FOR A LOW-LIFT PALLET TRUCK WITH MARKINGS ON THE

FORKS:

AND WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, and having

a place of business at 40 South Washington Street, New Bremen, Ohio 45869, hereinafter the Assignee, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all

Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of

the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act

whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or

additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other

writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said

Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and

obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any

and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result

of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such

applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0205

the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of said Assignor and said Assignee;

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys King and Schickli, PLLC of 247 North Broadway, Lexington, Kentucky 40507 to insert here in parenthesis (Application Serial No. 29/135, 611, filed 1/16/01) the serial number and filing date of this application when known.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Michael P. Gallagher

STATE OF $\underline{\mathcal{Y}}$

COUNTY OF ()

(1)

n this / day of

fanuary, 2001 before me personally

appeared Michael P. Gallagher to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: ____

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

MADONNA E. PRENGER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Nov. 3, 20<u>05</u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011657 FRAME: 0206